
nErunr.rtioF rHE
PHILIPPINE

I ' H I L I P P I N E '  
-

STnTISTICS AUTHORITY

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION1

The Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA), through its Bids and Awards Committee,
intends to procure Meals and Snacks (ln-House) for Apri l2021 Task Force Training for
Labor Force Survey (LFS) and Prets Conference for February 2021 which will be
undertaken in accordance with Section 52.1 (Shopping) of the 2016 Revised lmplementing
Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184, with an Approved Budget of the Contract
(ABC) in the amount of Fifty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Pesos (P57,250.00).

Please quote your best offer for the item/s described herein, subject to the Terms and
Condit ions provided below. Submit your quotation duly signed by you or your duly authorized
representative not later than March 2021 at 11:00 A.M. through email at bac-
secreta riat@psa.qov. ph a nd bacsecretariat. psa@q mai l.com.

For any clarification, you may contact us at telephone no. (02) 8374-8283 or email
address at bac-secretariat@psa.gov.ph.

I  W N I  N

Y+ttu/1qP At4
MINERVA ELOISA P. ESQUIVIAS

1
2
3
4
5

Shairperson, Bids and Awards Committee

,.  TERMS ANp COND|IONS
Bidders shall provide correct arid accurate information requlred in this form.
Price quotation/s must be val id. lor a period of thirty (30) c{lendar days from the date of submission.
Price quotation/s, to be denomihated in Phi l ippine peso, si lal l  include al l  taxes, duties, and/or levies payable.
Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected.
Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with the technical soecifications. and other terms and
condit ions stated herein.

6. Any interl ineations, erasures, or oveMrit ing shal l  be val id only i f  they are signed or ini t ialed by you or any of your duly
authorized reoresentative/s.

7. In case of two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest Calculated Quotation/Lowest Calculated and
Responsive Quotation, the PSA shall  adopt and employ "draw lots" as the t ie-breaking method to f inal ly determine the single
winning provider in accordance with GPPB Circular 06-2005.

8. The item/s shall be delivered according to the requirements specified in the Technical Specifications.
9. The PSA shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical specifications.
10. Payment shal l  be made after del ivery and upon the submission of the required support ing documents, i .e, Order Sl ip and/or

Bil l ing statement, by the supplier. Our Government Servicing Bank, i .e, the Land Bank of the Phil ippines, shal l  credit  the amount
due to the identified bank account of the supplier not earlier than twenty four (24) hours, but not later than forty-eight (48)
hours, upon receipt of our advice. Please note that the corresponding bank transfer fee, if any, shall be chargeable to the
account of the supplier.

11. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.001) of the value of the goods nol del ivered within the prescribed
delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The PSA shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated
damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without preiudice to other courses of action and remedies
ooen to i t .

The following documents are likewise required to be submitted on the specified deadlines:
Document Deadl ine Remarks

)opy of 2021 Mayor's or Business Permit
)r Val id PhiIGEPS Registrat ion (Plat inum
Membership)

{ot later than _
Ularch 2021 at 11:00 A.M.
together with quotation)

n case not yet available, you may submit your expired Business or Mayor's
)ermit with Official Receipt of renewal application, however, a copy of your
102'1 Business and Mayor's Permit shall be required to be submitted aftel
rward of contract but before payment.

ed Omnibus Sworn Statement
-prescribed form)

f unable to have the document notarized, you may submit an unnotarized
)mnibus Sworn Statement, subject to compliance therewith after award
)f contract but before payment.

I As of 02 October 2020

LHiffi"ffi
PSA Complex,  East  Avenue,  Di l iman,  Quezon Ci ty ,  Phi l ipp ines 1101
Telephone: (632) 8938-5267
www.psa.gov.pn



Request for Quotation v
PR No .  21 -03 -0307

After having carefully read and accepted the Terms and Conditions, l/we submit our
quotation/s for the item/s as follows:

Printed Name of authorized representative/Signature

Posit ion:

Item(s) and specification(s)

Min imum
Uni t Qtv. Unit Price

Total Amount

(VAT inclusive)

Compliance with
Technical

Specif icat ions
lols. check)

Yes No

Meals and Snacks (ln-House) for April 2021 Task
Force Training for Labor Force Survey (LFS) and
Press Conference for February 2021

Date of Activities:
17 to 19 March 2021 and 30 March 2021

17 March 2021
AM Snacks

Lu nch
PM Snacks

18 March 2021

19 March 2021

AM Snacks
Lunch t'

PM Snacks'

AM Snacks
Lu nch

PM Snacks \ : ,
I

30 March 2021
.  LUnCn

Other Specif icat ions
- Packed serving with free flowing coffee
- AM Snacks: PanciVPasta/Sandwich/Sooas/Puto and
others, with Bottled Water/Soda
- Lunch: Port</Beef/Chicken/Fish (Except Cream Dory)
Vegetable, Rrce, Dessert, Bottled Water/Soda
- PM Snacks:
PanciVPasta/Sandwich/Sooas/Puto/Kakanrn and
others, with Bottled Water/Soda

Pax

Pax

Pax

Pax

25

25

25

35

P-

F-

P

P

P-

F-

P

P

lotal amount
n words:

)

)

)

)

(

(

( )

(

Name of Company

Address:

Fax No.

EmailAddress:

Cel lphone No.

Date

Tel  No.

Page 2 of 2


